LM2794/LM2795
Current Regulated Switched Capacitor LED Supply with
Analog Brightness Control
General Description
The LM2794/95 is a fractional CMOS charge-pump and
regulator that provides four regulated current sources. It
accepts an input voltage range from 2.7V to 5.5V and main-
tains a constant current determined by an external sense

20028523
Bottom View
Ordering Information
Order Number Shutdown Polarity Package Number Package
Marking
Supplied As
LM2794BL Active Low BLP14EHB I LOG 250 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2794BLX Active Low BLP14EHB I LOG 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2795BL Active High BLP14EHB I LOJ 250 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2795BLX Active High BLP14EHB I LOJ 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
Pin Description
Pin Name Function
1 C1+ Positive terminal of C1
2 C1− Negative terminal of C1